OP \$40.00 4993294

ETAS ID: TM575145

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Harland Clarke Corp.		04/29/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Vericast Corp.	
Street Address:	15955 La Cantera Parkway	
City:	San Antonio	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4993294	VERICAST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5123225200

Email: tmcentral@pirkeybarber.com

Correspondent Name: Sherri L. Eastley

Address Line 1: 1801 East 6th Street, Suite 300

Address Line 4: Austin, TEXAS 78702

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances Lau
SIGNATURE:	/fcl/
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nunc Pro Tunc - HCC 4.29.20#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0866

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Harland Clarke Corp., having an address of 15955 La Cantera Parkway, San Antonio, Texas 78256, is the owner of the trademark and trademark registrations listed below (the "Trademarks");

Mark	Jurisdiction Reg. No. App. No.	Reg. Date	Status	Owner
VERICAST	United States RN: 4993294 SN: 86822833	July 5, 2016	Registered	Harland Clarke Corp.
VERICAST	Puerto Rico RN: PR 215713	July 27, 2019	Registered	Harland Clarke Corp.
VERICAST	Puerto Rico RN: PR 215717	June 29, 2019	Registered	Harland Clarke Corp.
VERICAST	Canada RN: 1781562 App. No. TMA1008806	November 13, 2018	Registered	Harland Clarke Corp.

WHEREAS, Vericast Corp., having an address of 15955 La Cantera Parkway, San Antonio, Texas 78256, desires to acquire any and all rights and goodwill associated with the Trademarks, including the related registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Harland Clarke Corp. does hereby assign to Vericast Corp. effective nunc pro tunc Jan. 1, 2020, all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, including related registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

This Assignment may be executed simultaneously in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument. This Assignment is deemed executed on the date of the last signature below.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has duly executed this Assignment.

Harlan	d Clarke Cofp. (Assignor)	Vericast Corp. (Assignee)
By:		By: Montolal
Name:_	POBURT SOSA	Name: <u>Mamta L. Shah</u>
Title:	VICE PRESIDENT & TREASURER	Title: Assistant Secretary
Date:	4/29/20	Date: April 29, 2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006931 FRAME: 0867

RECORDED: 05/06/2020